The meeting shall be held prior to the commencement of
development activity.

9. Insurance and bonding for Class I-IV Injection Wells.
a. The operator of the facility, prior to the start of any activity on site, shall

obtain a policy of liability insurance in an amount not less than twenty
five million dollars ($25,000,000), naming the Municipality as an
additional insured.  This policy shall cover any accidents, spills,
migrations of chemicals, fluids, substances of any kind, and any and all
other occurrences that arise out of the construction, operation, and
activities around and associated with the injection well, including trucking

[...]

obtained and be in force prior until the injection well is plugged, and until
the entire site is remediated to the condition that existed prior to the soil
sampling and testing.

b. The operator of the facility, prior to the start of any activity on site, shall
obtain a performance bond in an amount not less than twenty five million
dollars ($25,000,000), naming the Municipality as an Obligee.  This bond
shall provide for the plugging of the well and for the complete resoration
of the site, including the remediation of any accidents, spills, migrations
of chemicals, fluids, substances of any kind, and any and all other